PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

LN
[f . Amest Affidavit 3. Complaint AfTidavit Juvenile
OBTS # i i )S ] lD’?) l 'OC § Notice to Appear 4. Request for Capias 4 N
- 3 Teen Court Referral
ORI # FL037275C ] Office of Inspector General - DC Report # | 16-12694
Location of Offense Date of Offense Date of Arrest
Gadsden Correctional Facility, 6044 Greensboro Highway, Quincy, Florida May 2016
Name: Travis Lamar Hinson | Alias:
Race | Indian Ameri : Sex DOB or Age Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
. ~ Indian American ! .
B B O-Orenalasian B [ M i 5’4 Brown Black Medium
Address iSlreet, Ail, Number) (City) iStatei “
O 1. Parem Name of Parent or Custodian (Last, First, Middle) Residence Phone
[ 2. Legal Custodian N/A () -
[J 3. Other
Address (Street, Apt, Number) (City) (State) Business Phone
N/A )=
Notified By: (Name) Date Time Juvenile Disposition 2. Tumned over to DOH/C&F v
N/A 1. Handled / Processed 3. Incarcerated (County Jail :
within Dept and Released L — 1
Released to: (Name) Relationship }:—;,[?aie_ oy --Time
O Th s
Activity: S. Sell R. Smuggle K. Dispense / M. Manufacture/  Z. Type: B. H. Hallucinogen P. Para@h&qglia'f U_Unknowp. ..
N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver Distribute Produce / Other N. N/A Barbiturate M. Marijuana qugﬁ'jper{l‘ = ZOther
P. Posses T. Traffic E. Use Cultivate A. Amphetamine C. Cocaine 0. Opium / Deriv S, Synthoticc 3 -+ s —
E. Heroine =3 oy vy
Charge Description: Counts | g pg State Violation Number: 2| - Violation of Se¢tion (ORD)
Sexual Battery 1 O ord 794.011 (4)e(7) _ =
Activity Drug Type mount / Unit State Attorney Number Court Number = !
P ez EE
orc x Capias OaAc 0O Bw O pw 0O Juv. PU O Citation Date Issued Writt. Att. ':EI_‘EEJIht:stic Viotnj. [ Order of Arrest
# ptes S
#
The Undersigned Certifies and swears that he has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant committed the following Violation of the law:
[JAM. [ PM (Specially include facts constituting cause for arrest)

Your Affiant is Law Enforcement Inspector Joseph Varnum with the Office of Inspector General.

—_housed at Gadsden Correctional

part of May 2016. Inmate

Facility (GCF) where she alleged to have been forced to have sex with Officer Hinson in the staff bathroom sometime during the first

staff bathroom in the chow hall around 12:30 PM

Your Affiant respectfully submits that probable cause has been established, in that, Officer Travis Lamar Hinson did, on the grounds of
Gadsden Correctional Facility in Quincy, Gadsden County, Florida, commit the criminal offense of Sexual Battery, in violation of
§794.011(4)(e)(7), Florida. Statutes. Your Affiant further respectfully requests, an arrest warrant be issued for Travis Lamar Hinson,

B/M, DOB:
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| for one count of a violation of §794.011 (4)(e)(7), Florida. Statutes, the laws relating to Sexual Battery.



Date

C. Exists for Charge{a¥’  Judge’s Signatu

V‘

/

DD p8 > -t0

<
O Miranda | Hold for Agency Verified By: ate: 7 / / Bond Charge # [ Bond Charge # Bond Charge #
Warning Name : j ST
Adulis Only Bond Type | 3. Surety | §. Type 7 Type Type
Hold for First Appearance 1. ROR 4, Bail/ 6.
[0 Do not Bond Out Reason: 2. Cash Bond
I swear/AfTirm the above and attached statements are true Swom Lo And subscribed belore me, Retumable Count Date Returnable Court Time O AM
and correct the undersigned authority this O pM
s’ 7 day of, 20
Name/Title of Person Authorized to Release Date Release Time O AM
Administer Oath O prMm
icer’#/ Complainant’s Signature ,Z-"/M
Joseph Varnum 44810/3 e &'152&; ,”29 Relpasiag Offier Page
Name (Printed) 1D#/ District 10f2
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